

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD: OFF : RAKHIAL ROAD, RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023. INDIA PHONE : 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Email:: raghuvirad 1@sanchumet.in Website :: http://www.raghuvir.com CIN:: L 17119GJ1982PL C008424

DATE: 05.08.2020

TO, DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES, BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED, GROUND FLOOR, P. J. TOWERS, DALAL STREET FORT, MUMBAI - 400001

SCRIP CODE: 514316, COMPANY NAME: RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

<u>SUBJECT: MOVEMENT IN SHARE PRICE OF COMPANY</u> <u>REF : REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS)</u> <u>REGULATIONS, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your e-mail dated 4th August, 2020 bearing reference No: L/SURV/ONL/PV/NK/2020-2021/2411, seeking clarification in respect of movement in price of the Company's scrip, in the recent past as traded across Exchange. (enclosed)

With regard to your contention that as per Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, all listed companies are required to intimate to Exchange all the events, information etc.

In this regard we submit herewith that being a listed Company, our Company is regular in providing all the required information/intimation in time as and when any event takes place that has a bearing on the operation/performance of the company.

Our Company also ensures that investors have latest relevant information about our Company on regular and timely basis. There is no information and/or announcement (including impending announcement) which in our opinion may have a bearing on the Price/ Volume behaviour of the Company's Scrip as traded across Exchange. Therefore, whatever movement in price of the Company's Scrip is purely due to market conditions and absolutely market driven. The Company has been regularly disseminating price sensitive information from time to time in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We would ensure that in future also all the price sensitive information would be communicated to the investors.

We hope that the above information would be satisfactory information to your contention.

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED **50R, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED** 11 DIRECTORIAUTHORISED SIGNATORY

SUNIL R. AGARWAL CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00265303)

3

PRATIKA BOTHRA

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: manoj [manoj@raghuvir.com] Tuesday, August 04, 2020 3:52 PM 'Vikram'; chhotulal@raghuvir.com; accounts@raghuvir.com; 'Ajay'; cs@raghuvir.com sagarwal@raghuvir.com FW: Clarification on Price Movement

From: Kruti Shah [mailto:Kruti.Shah@bseindia.com] Sent: 04/08/2020 12:33 PM To: raghuvirad1@sancharnet.in Cc: BSE Surveillance Subject: Clarification on Price Movement

L/SURV/ONL/PV/NK/ 2020-2021 / 2411

04th Aug 2020

The Company Secretary (The Compliance Officer) Raghuvir Synthetics Ltd Rakhial Road,Near Gujarat Bottling, Rakhial,Ahmedabad:380023,Gujarat

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Clarification on Price Movement

We have noted significant movement in the price of your security at our Exchange, in the recent past.

Please note that as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and all listed companies are required to intimate to the Exchange all the events, information etc that have a bearing on the operation/performance of the company which include all price sensitive information, etc.

In addition, all listed companies are also required to furnish to the Exchanges on request, such information concerning the company as may be reasonably required.

In view of the above and with a view to ensure that investors have latest relevant information about your company, you are requested to provide us with any information /announcement (including impending announcement) which in your opinion may have a bearing on the price behaviour in the scrip.

You are therefore advised to provide your response in respect of the above to the Exchange at the earliest by email on <u>bse.surv@bseindia.com</u> on your company letterhead. For any further clarification, please contact on 022 22723030/22721717.

1

Thanking you Yours faithfully

Thanks & Regards, Kruti Shah ON-LINE SURVEILLANCE BSE Limited, MUMBAI

World's Fastest Exchange With A Speed Of 6 Microseconds

This mail is classified as 'BSE - CONFIDENTIAL' by Kruti.Shah on August 04, 2020 at 12:33:15.

DISCLAIMER : The contents of this message may be legally privileged and confidential and are for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. It should not be read, copied and used by anyone other than the intended recipient(s). If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender, preserve its confidentiality and delete it. Before opening any attachments please check them for viruses and defects. DISCLAIMER : The contents of this message may be legally privileged and confidential and are for the use of the intended recipient(s) only. It should not be read, copied and used by anyone other than the intended recipient(s). If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender, preserve its confidentiality and delete it. Before opening any attachments please check them for viruses and defects.